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 (Edited as of 9/30/2023) 
OFFICERS 
President (2023-2024) Sarah Hodder Binghamton 607-242-8807 president@nysbs.org 
1st VP       (2023-2024)       Martha Moran Germantown 908-591-0098 moran.martha@gmail.com 
2nd VP    (2023-2024 Deb Wines Cortland 607-423-2124 dwines54@gmail.com              
Corr Sec  (2024-2025)  Lynne Ridgeway Hurley 917-9921987  lynneridgeway@aol.com 
Rcdg Sec (2024-2025) Lynne Ridgeway  Hurley 917-992-1987 lynneridgeway@aol.com   
Treasurer (2024-2025)   

DIRECTORS 

Jim Engelbrecht   Rouses Point 518-297-3278 jime@twcny.rr.com 

2023-2024 Daniel Rosentreter  Medina 585-331-9791 d.j.rosentreter18@gmail.com 
2023-2024 Bryan Braun Slingerlands   518-475-9780 karnbry@hotmail.com 
2024-2025 Mark Couchman Binghamton 607-206-6978 BroomeBA3@nysbs.org 
2023-2024 Cheryl Miller             Marathon 607-849-6263 cmiller909@aol.com                
2023-2024 Hans Kunze Wyoming 585-813-2676 lesliekunze@aol.com 
2024-2025 Tom Damiani Riverhead 631-275-3202 birdspeak@aol.com 
2024-2025 Kim Lawrence  Moira 518-529-6749 moonzmummy@gmail.com 
2024-2025 Wes MacKenzie Binghamton 845-729-0110 wmackenzie@gmail.com 
2023-2024 Angela Baron Williamsville 716-472-3456 admin@Iambluebirdtrail.org 
2024-2025 Jonathan Ridgeway Hurley 845-803-1842 jonathanridgeway@aol.com 
2024-2025 

LIFETIME DIRECTORS (Past Presidents) 

Rock Termini East Otto 716-680-0322 rocktermini@gmail.com 

 Jenny Murtaugh Arlington, VT  518-322-7460 agilityfastantics@yahoo.com 
 John Rogers Oneida 315-363-2771 JR1950@aol.com 
 John Ruska Fredonia 716-410-5456 ruskhill@roadrunner.com 
 Rich Wells E. Concord 716-592-9596 vwells10025@aol.com  

COMMITTEES 
Paul Wilson Pulaski 315-298-2277 

Awards John Ruska (see above) 
Kim Lawrence (see above) 
Martha Moran          (see above) 

 

Cavity Nesting Species Aggregator    Deb Wines               (see above)            
Coordinator of CCs & BAs                                Sarah Hodder          (see above) 
Membership Co-chair Jim Engelbrecht  (see above) 
Membership Co-chair                                 Ken Ventry                Lewiston  
Nest Box Survey Tabulator                     Deb Wines                (see above) 
Promotional Activities                            Volunteer Needed   (see above) 

716-818-0520 kenventry@gmail.com 

NABS Liaison                                                    Martha Moran         (see above) 

Grants                                                                   Jim Engelbrecht     (see above) 
                                                                               Mark Couchman   (see above) 
US Rt. 11 Education Trail -  Northern  Jim Engelbrecht  (see above) 
US Rt. 11 Education Trail – Southern  Sarah Hodder (see above) 
US Rt. 20 Research Trail John Ruska (see above) 
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Layout & Webmaster Cherie Layton  Port Byron 315-730-3504 websupport@nysbs.org 
Co-Editor                                                          Terri Fadden            Binghamton 607-427-1347 faddenta@sunybroome.edu 
Co-Editor                          Steve Melcher          Mendon 585-746-8087 stevemelcher@me.com 
 


